

Louisville Metro Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	O-006-19	Version:	4	Name:			
Туре:	Ordinance			Status:	Passed		
File created:	1/3/2019			In control:	Metro Council		
On agenda:	7/25/2019			Final action:	7/25/2019		
Title:	AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SEVERAL SECTIONS OF THE LOUISVILLE/JEFFERSON COUNTY METRO GOVERNMENT CODE OF ORDINANCES ("LMCO") SECTIONS 32.250 TO 32.263 (THE LANDMARKS ORDINANCE). (AS AMENDED)						
Sponsors:	Brandon Coan (D-8)						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. O-006-19 V.4 FAM 072519 - Amendments to Landmarks Ordinance.pdf, 2. CORRECTED - O-006- 19 V.4 FAM 072519 Attachment A - Amendments to Landmarks Ordinance.pdf, 3. O-006-19 V.4 FAM 072519 ATTACH Amendments to Landmarks Ordinance.pdf, 4. O-006-19 PROPOSED FAM 072519 ATTACH - Amendments to Landmarks Ordinance.pdf, 5. O-006-19 V.2 CAM 071819 ATTACH - Amendments to Landmarks Ordinance.pdf, 6. O-006-19 V.2 CAM 071819 ATTACH - Amendments to Landmarks Ordinance.pdf, 6. O-006-19 V.2 CAM 071819 Attachment A - Amendments to Landmarks Ordinance.pdf, 8. 071819 HANDOUT JCAO Requested Landmarks Ordinance in LMCO 32.250-32.263.pdf, 7. O-006-19 PROPOSED CAM 071819 Attachment A - Amendments to Landmarks Ordinance.pdf, 8. 071819 HANDOUT JCAO Requested Landmarks Language.pdf, 9. 071819 Ad Hoc Committee on Landmarks Open Items and Discussion 7-18-19.pdf, 10. 061119 Ad Hoc Committee on Landmarks Open Items and Discussion 6-11-19.pdf, 11. O-006-19 PROPOSED CABS 042319 Attachment A Historic Landmarks (CM Coan Amendments).pdf, 12. O- 006-19 V.1 010719 Amending Landmarks Ordinance in LMCO 32.250-32.263.pdf, 13. O-006-19 V.1 010719 Attachment A - Amendments to Landmarks Ordinance.pdf, 14. ORD 096 2019.pdf, 15. ORD 096 2019-CORRECTED COPY.pdf						

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/25/2019	2	Metro Council	passed as amended	Pass
7/18/2019	1	Ad Hoc Committee on Landmarks	untabled	Pass
7/18/2019	1	Ad Hoc Committee on Landmarks	amended	Pass
7/18/2019	1	Ad Hoc Committee on Landmarks	recommended for approval	Pass
6/11/2019	1	Ad Hoc Committee on Landmarks	tabled	
5/21/2019	1	Ad Hoc Committee on Landmarks	untabled	Pass
5/21/2019	1	Ad Hoc Committee on Landmarks	tabled	Pass
5/7/2019	1	Ad Hoc Committee on Landmarks	untabled	Pass
5/7/2019	1	Ad Hoc Committee on Landmarks	tabled	Pass
4/23/2019	1	Ad Hoc Committee on Landmarks	recommended for approval	
4/23/2019	1	Ad Hoc Committee on Landmarks	tabled	Pass
4/9/2019	1	Ad Hoc Committee on Landmarks	held	
3/5/2019	1	Ad Hoc Committee on Landmarks	held	
2/19/2019	1	Ad Hoc Committee on Landmarks	held	
2/5/2019	1	Ad Hoc Committee on Landmarks	held	

1/24/2019	1	Metro Council		assigned					
1/7/2019	1	Metro Council		assigned					
	ORDINANCE NO.				, SERIES 2019				
AN	0	RDINANCE	AMENDING	SEVERAL	SECTIONS	OF THE			
LOUISVILLE/JEFFERSON COUNTY				METRO	GOVERNMENT	CODE OF			
ORDI	NAN	CES ("LMCO")	SECTIONS	32.250 T	O 32.263 (THE	LANDMARKS			
ORDINANCE). (AS AMENDED)									
SPONSORED BY: COUNCILMAN BRANDON COAN									

WHEREAS, the current Landmarks Ordinance has for years perpetuated the numerous public policy declarations of the Metro Council as stated in this Ordinance for the preservation and protection of Louisville's history and heritage; and

WHEREAS, several amendments to that Ordinance are now necessary to strengthen the

necessary public policies of these preservation efforts; and

WHEREAS, a committee composed of various members of the Landmarks Commission, the

Metro Council and their staff worked together in 2018 to draft these amendments; and

WHEREAS, the Landmarks Commission approved the attached amendments on September

20, 2018 and sends them on to the Council for final approval.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL OF THE LOUISVILLE/JEFFERSON COUNTY METRO GOVERNMENT AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION I: The attached amendments to LMCO Sections 32.250 to 32.263 are approved and adopted.

SECTION II: This Ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and approval.

David James President of the Council Greg Fischer Mayor

Approval Date

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:

Michael J. O'Connell Jefferson County Attorney

Ву: _____

O-006-19 - Amends LMCO Sections 32.250-32.263 RE Landmarks Ordinance (1-3-19).docx (jc)